## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Foodservice Distributors, Inc.		01/02/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Foodservice, Inc.	
Street Address:	9755 Patuxent Woods Drive	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1452534	BRODIE/DOHRMANN
Registration Number:	0632387	CONCHO
Registration Number:	1555731	DEBONAIRE
Registration Number:	1409452	ENJOY LIFE, EAT OUT MORE OFTEN
Registration Number:	1073808	ENJOY LIFE, EAT OUT MORE OFTEN
Registration Number:	1516388	ETHEREAL
Registration Number:	1506692	FINEGOLD'S
Registration Number:	2433988	GOLDEN CROWN
Registration Number:	1507385	HANDI-EGG
Registration Number:	1411946	INTERSTATE
Registration Number:	1056353	JUSTEA
Registration Number:	0070961	MAXIM
Registration Number:	0877119	ONE STAR
Registration Number:	1451072	PRIMAVERA
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0891

900080342

Registration Number:	0827961	RYKOFF INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1473115	RYKOFF SEXTON FOODSERVICES NEWS S E R SEXTON
Registration Number:	1535544	S E R AEGEAN DRESSING
Registration Number:	1474501	S.E.RYKOFF & CO. SER
Registration Number:	1440784	SERCO 100
Registration Number:	1516423	SERCO-ENCORE
Registration Number:	1478877	SERCOLENE
Registration Number:	1540546	SERCOTUFF
Registration Number:	0854761	SEXTON
Registration Number:	0819185	'SPECIALLY GOOD
Registration Number:	1044880	TRADITION
Registration Number:	0857509	VELVETFOLD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/21631-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	06/27/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=A684274#page1.tif source=A684274#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0892

# State of Delaware

PAGE

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JP FOODSERVICE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JP FOODSERVICE DISTRIBUTORS, INC. " TO "U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2193879 8100

010002588

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0889492

DATE: 01-02-01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0893** 

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/02/2001 010002588 - 2193879

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

\*\*\*

JP Foodservice Distributors, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its Members filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of JP Foodservice Distributors, Inc. be amended by changing Article One thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is "U.S. Foodservice, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said JP Foodservice Distributors, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by David M. Abramson, its Executive Vice President, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2001.

JP FOODSPRYICE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

David M. Abramson

**Executive Vice President** 

BALT01:388700v1 (C03377-000133)11\20400

RECORDED: 06/27/2007

TOTAL P.15

TRADEMARK REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0894